PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMNICELL, INC.	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MV CIRCUIT DESIGN, INC.	
Street Address:	691 GRAND STREET	
City:	VERMILLION	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8180485
Patent Number:	8812153
Application Number:	14327275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: vmaichl@rennerotto.com

LUIS A. CARRION Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVE. Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MVCIP0108-P0110US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUIS A. CARRION		
SIGNATURE:	/Luis A. Carrion/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038772 FRAME: 0951 503852233

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Omnicell, Inc. ("Omnicell"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto MV Circuit Design, Inc. ("MV Circuit") or its designees, all of Omnicell's right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, and all counterpart United States, international, and foreign patents, applications, and certificates of inventions based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisionals, and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent/App. No.	Filing Date	Title
8,180,485	2/12/2007	Medication Dispensing Cart
8,812,153	5/1/2012	Medication Dispensing Cart
14/327,275	7/9/2014	Medication Dispensing Cart
PCT/US2007/003765	8/23/2007	Medication Dispensing Cart

Omnicell represents, warrants, and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee, and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patents and patent applications identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing laws and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Omnicell further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto MV Circuit all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights by third parties, except that MV Circuit shall not accuse Omnicell and/or Omnicell's Affiliates, suppliers, customers, OEMs, and distributors of infringing any Patent Right in connection with past or future activities or sales, with respect to any product manufactured, assembled, offered for sale, or sold by Omnicell, including components thereof, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding. Omnicell also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of MV Circuit, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment, which are subject to additional terms and conditions stated in the parties' Settlement and Assignment agreement, shall inure to the benefit of MV Circuit, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Omnicell its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

MV Circuit Design, Inc.

By: Markos Plansifiesis

Name: Musto Jamely

Title: President

Date: 5/6/16

Omnicell, Inc. and Rioux Vision, Inc.

Name: Randzul A Linas

Title: Charman, Presdia 4000

Date: 5-17-16

2

PATENT

REEL: 038772 FRAME: 0953